
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
THEATRICAL MOTION PICTURES 

Female Actor in a Leading Role 
EMILY BLUNT / “Mary Poppins Returns” 
GLENN CLOSE / “The Wife” 
OLIVIA COLMAN / “The Favourite” 
LADY GAGA / “A Star Is Born” 
MELISSA McCARTHY / “Can You Ever Forgive Me?” 
 

Male Actor in a Leading Role 
CHRISTIAN BALE / “Vice” 
BRADLEY COOPER / “A Star Is Born” 
RAMI MALEK / “Bohemian Rhapsody” 
VIGGO MORTENSEN / “Green Book” 
JOHN DAVID WASHINGTON / “BlacKkKlansman” 
 

Female Actor in a Supporting Role 
AMY ADAMS / “Vice” 
EMILY BLUNT / “A Quiet Place” 
MARGOT ROBBIE / “Mary Queen of Scots” 
EMMA STONE / “The Favourite” 
RACHEL WEISZ / “The Favourite” 
 

Male Actor in a Supporting Role 
MAHERSHALA ALI / “Green Book” 
TIMOTHÉE CHALAMET / “Beautiful Boy” 
ADAM DRIVER / “BlacKkKlansman” 
SAM ELLIOTT / “A Star Is Born” 
RICHARD E. GRANT / “Can You Ever Forgive Me?” 
 

Cast in a Motion Picture 
“A Star Is Born” 
“Black Panther” 
“BlacKkKlansman” 
“Bohemian Rhapsody” 
“Crazy Rich Asians” 
 

STUNT ENSEMBLES 
 

Stunt Ensemble in a Motion Picture 
“Ant-Man and the Wasp” 
“Avengers: Infinity War” 
“The Ballad of Buster Scruggs” 
“Black Panther” 
“Mission: Impossible – Fallout” 
 
Stunt Ensemble in a Comedy or Drama Series 
“GLOW” 
“Marvel’s Daredevil” 
“Tom Clancy’s Jack Ryan” 
“The Walking Dead” 
“Westworld” 
 
 
 
55TH SAG LIFE ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 
ALAN ALDA 

 
 
 

TELEVISION PROGRAMS 

Female Actor in a Television Movie or Limited Series 
AMY ADAMS / “Sharp Objects” 
PATRICIA ARQUETTE / “Escape at Dannemora” 
PATRICIA CLARKSON / “Sharp Objects” 
PENÉLOPE CRUZ / “The Assassination of Gianni Versace: 

American Crime Story” 
EMMA STONE / “Maniac” 
 

Male Actor in a Television Movie or Limited Series 
ANTONIO BANDERAS / “Genius: Picasso” 
DARREN CRISS / “The Assassination of Gianni Versace: 

American Crime Story” 
HUGH GRANT / “A Very English Scandal” 
ANTHONY HOPKINS / “King Lear” 
BILL PULLMAN / “The Sinner” 
 

Female Actor in a Drama Series 
JULIA GARNER / “Ozark” 
LAURA LINNEY / “Ozark” 
ELISABETH MOSS / “The Handmaid’s Tale” 
SANDRA OH / “Killing Eve” 
ROBIN WRIGHT / “House of Cards” 
 

Male Actor in a Drama Series 
JASON BATEMAN / “Ozark” 
STERLING K. BROWN / “This Is Us” 
JOSEPH FIENNES / “The Handmaid’s Tale” 
JOHN KRASINSKI / “Tom Clancy’s Jack Ryan” 
BOB ODENKIRK / “Better Call Saul” 
 

Female Actor in a Comedy Series 
ALEX BORSTEIN / “The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” 
ALISON BRIE / “GLOW” 
RACHEL BROSNAHAN / “The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” 
JANE FONDA / “Grace and Frankie” 
LILY TOMLIN / “Grace and Frankie” 
 

Male Actor in a Comedy Series 
ALAN ARKIN / “The Kominsky Method” 
MICHAEL DOUGLAS / “The Kominsky Method” 
BILL HADER / “Barry” 
TONY SHALHOUB / “The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” 
HENRY WINKLER / “Barry” 
 

Ensemble in a Drama Series 
“The Americans” 
“Better Call Saul” 
“The Handmaid’s Tale” 
“Ozark” 
“This Is Us” 
 

Ensemble in a Comedy Series 
“Atlanta” 
“Barry” 
“GLOW” 
“The Kominsky Method” 
“The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” 

 
 

FAST FACTS 

Expanded nominees list is attached and at 
http://www.sagawards.org, along with a full 
fact sheet and SAG Awards® nominee 
histories and record holders information. 



 

 

 

 
ACTORS WITH MULTIPLE NOMINATIONS– MOTION 
PICTURES & TELEVISION PROGRAMS 
STERLING K. BROWN – 3 
AMY ADAMS – 2 
EMMA STONE – 2 
 
ACTORS WITH MULTIPLE NOMINATIONS–THEATRICAL 
MOTION PICTURES 
EMILY BLUNT – 2 
BRADLEY COOPER – 2 
ADAM DRIVER – 2 
SAM ELLIOTT – 2 
LADY GAGA – 2 
RAMI MALEK – 2 
JOHN DAVID WASHINGTON – 2 
 
ACTORS WITH MULTIPLE NOMINATIONS–TELEVISION 
PROGRAMS 
ALAN ARKIN – 2 
JASON BATEMAN – 2 
ALEX BORSTEIN – 2 
ALISON BRIE – 2 
RACHEL BROSNAHAN – 2 
STERLING K. BROWN – 2 
MICHAEL DOUGLAS – 2 
JOSEPH FIENNES – 2 
JULIA GARNER – 2 
BILL HADER – 2 
LAURA LINNEY – 2 
ELISABETH MOSS – 2 
BOB ODENKIRK – 2 
TONY SHALHOUB – 2 
HENRY WINKLER – 2 
 
THEATRICAL MOTION PICTURES WITH MULTIPLE 
NOMINATIONS 
“A Star is Born” – 4 
“BlacKkKlansman” – 3 
“The Favourite” – 3 
“Black Panther” – 2 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
“Bohemian Rhapsody” – 2 
“Can You Ever Forgive Me?” – 2 
“Green Book” – 2 
“Vice” – 2 
 
NOMINATIONS BY STUDIO FOR THEATRICAL MOTION 
PICTURES 
FOX SEARCHLIGHT – 5 
WARNER BROS. PICTURES – 5 
FOCUS FEATURES – 4 
MARVEL STUDIOS – 4 (including 3 stunt ensemble 

nominations) 
20TH CENTURY FOX – 2 
ANNAPURNA PICTURES – 2 
PARAMOUNT PICTURES – 2 (including a stunt ensemble 

nomination) 
UNIVERSAL PICTURES – 2 
AMAZON STUDIOS – 1 
NETFLIX – 1 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
SONY PICTURES CLASSICS – 1 
WALT DISNEY STUDIOS MOTION PICTURES – 1 
 
 

TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH MULTIPLE NOMINATIONS 
“The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” – 4 
“Ozark” – 4 
“Barry” – 3 
“GLOW” – 3 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
“The Handmaid’s Tale” – 3 
“The Kominsky Method” – 3 
“The Assassination of Gianni Versace:  

American Crime Story” – 2 
“Better Call Saul” – 2 
“Grace and Frankie” – 2 
“Sharp Objects” – 2 
“This Is Us” – 2 
“Tom Clancy’s Jack Ryan” – 2 (including a stunt ensemble 

 nomination) 
 
NOMINATIONS BY NETWORK FOR TELEVISION 
PROGRAMS 
NETFLIX – 15 (including 2 stunt ensemble nominations) 
PRIME VIDEO – 8 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
HBO – 6 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
FX NETWORKS – 4 
AMC – 3 (including a stunt ensemble nomination) 
HULU – 3 
NBC – 2 
BBC AMERICA - 1 
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC – 1 
SHOWTIME – 1 
USA NETWORK – 1 
 
FIRST-TIME INDIVIDUAL ACTOR NOMINEES 
ANTONIO BANDERAS 
ALEX BORSTEIN 
RACHEL BROSNAHAN 
OLIVIA COLMAN 
DARREN CRISS 
ADAM DRIVER 
SAM ELLIOTT 
LADY GAGA 
JULIA GARNER 
BILL HADER 
JOHN KRASINSKI 
BILL PULLMAN 
JOHN DAVID WASHINGTON 
HENRY WINKLER 
 
FIRST-TIME TELEVISION SERIES ENSEMBLE NOMINEES 
“The Americans” 
“Atlanta” 
“Barry” 
“Better Call Saul” 
“The Kominsky Method” 
“The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel” 
“Ozark”

Find details for this information at sagawards.org 

ESOT WINNERS FOR ACTING 
(EMMY®, SAG AWARD®, OSCAR®, TONY®) 

VIOLA DAVIS 
JEREMY IRONS 
JESSICA LANGE 

FRANCES MCDORMAND 
HELEN MIRREN

AL PACINO 
CHRISTOPHER PLUMMER 

VANESSA REDGRAVE 
GEOFFREY RUSH 
MAGGIE SMITH 

 

https://www.sagawards.org/

	Find details for this information at sagawards.org

